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	For your diary
	What?
	Who?
	When?
	Where?

	Wed 8th January – Fri 10th January
	Year 1 Admissions
	For new Year 1 students starting 2014/2015 academic year
	8.30am – 3pm
	School

	Thurs 9th Jan
	‘Literacy – focus on reading’ – Parent workshop
	Parents Y1-6 (supporting your child in their reading development)
	8.45am – 10.00am
	ICT Room

	Monday 13th January
	Reports go out (UOI, English, Maths, Chinese)
	Parents can log onto Gateway to access reports
	3pm
	Gateway

	Wednesday 15th January
	Cyber Safety Parent workshop
	Year 1-3 Parents
	8.45am – 10.00am
	ICT Room

	Friday 17th January
	PTA Coffee Morning
	Year 5 Parents
	8.45am – 9.30am
	Library

	Tuesday 21st January
	Cyber Safety Parent workshop
	Year 4-6 parents
	8.45am – 10.00am
	ICT Room

	Monday 27th  January – Fri 31st  January
	Bill away recruiting in the UK
	Bill will be in the UK recruiting for Peak School as well as all the other schools within the Foundation
	All 5 days
	UK

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday 28th January
	China Day
	Whole School
	8.30am-3pm
	School

	Fri 31st Jan - Fri 7th Feb
	CNY
	Everyone
	6 school days
	n/a

	Friday 21st February
	PTA Coffee Morning
	Year 3 Parents
	8.45 – 9.30am
	Library

	Friday 28th February 
	Sports Day
	Year 3-6 Upper School Sports Day
	8.30am – 1pm
	Stanley Ho Sports Ground

	Monday 3th – Friday 7th March
	Book Week
	All Ages
	All 5 days
	Library and throughout the school

	Friday 7th March
	Hockey Tournament
	Mixed team for Year 5/6 children
	pm only
	TBC

	Friday 14th March
	Sports Day
	Year 1-2 Lower School Sports Day
	Am only
	Peak School
Upper Playground

	Monday 17th March – Friday 21th March
	Parent Consultations
	Involves just the parent and the teacher.  Please book through Gateway closer to the time.  Exact dates and times will be shared later in January.
	All day
	Throughout the school

	Friday 28th  March
	Tag Rugby Tournament
	Mixed team for Year 5/6 children
	10am – 2pm
	Sandy Bay - TBC

	Friday 11th April
	Last day of Term 2
	Everyone
	Midday Finish
	N/a





Peak School Contact and other useful information

Tel: (+852) 2849 7211
Fax: (+852) 2849 7151
E-mail (office): office@peakschool.net
E-mail (principal): garnettb@peakschool.net
School Website - http://www.ps.edu.hk/
Principal Blog - http://peakschool.edublogs.org/
A Peak at our Learning website - “Out and About” - http://ainswortha.blogspot.hk/

image1.png
Peak School





